
WV DoHS/BSS/Regional/District Management Staff Listing  
The addresses in ( ) denote a physical address when the office uses a postal box to receive their mail.  

LORIE BRAGG, COMMISSIONER  
Lorie.L.Bragg@wv.gov 
BUREAU FOR SOCIAL SERVICES 
350 Capitol St., Rm. 716, Charleston, WV 25301     
Phone: (304) 352-4427  Fax: (304) 558-4194     

 
REGION NORTH      REGION SOUTH 

Deputy Commissioner, Field Operations North   Deputy Commissioner, Field Operations South  
LAUREA ELLIS       STEPHANIE LESTER 
Laurea.J.Ellis@wv.gov      Stephanie.L.Lester@wv.gov 

               DHHR Bureau for Social Services     DHHR Bureau for Social Services 
         PO Box 1547  (400 5th Street), Parkersburg, WV 26102   407 Neville St., Beckley, WV 25901 
               Phone: 420-2560 Fax: 420-4884     Phone: 256-6930 -x 10750 Fax: 256-6932 
                
District Managers    District  Managers      District Managers     District Managers 
 
Brooke/Hancock/Ohio  
Counties    
DONNA WHITE  
Donna.K.White@wv.gov  
69 16th Street 
Wheeling, WV 26003 
Phone: 232-4411  Fax: 232-4773  
 
Marshall/Tyler/Wetzel/Doddridge/ 
Pleasants/Ritchie Counties 
KELLY FLETCHER 
Kelly.J.Fletcher@wv.gov  
1236 North State Route 2  
New Martinsville, WV 26155 
Phone: 455-0920 Fax: 455-0928  
 
Wirt/Wood Counties 
SHANNON ELKINS 
Shannon.L.Elkins@wv.gov  
(400 5th Street) 
PO Box 1547 
Parkersburg, WV 26102  
Phone: 420-2560 Fax: 420-4884  
 
Braxton/Clay/Gilmer/Webster 
Counties 
SHAWNA VANDERHOFF 
Shawna.F.Vanderhoff@wv.gov  
3708 Sutton Lane 
Sutton, WV 26601 
Phone: 765-7344 Fax: 765-3694 
   
 
Harrison County  
TERRI WALKER 
Terri.M.Walker@wv.gov 
153 West Main St., Suite D 
Clarksburg, WV 26301 
Phone: 627-2299 Fax: 627-2342 
 
 
 
Marion County  
SARAH VAN ATTA  
Sarah.I.VanAtta@wv.gov  
416 Adams Street, Suite 307  
Fairmont, WV 26554 
Phone: 368-4420 Fax: 368-4191 
 
 
 
 

 
Monongalia County  

  BREEANNA CUNNINGHAM 
BreeAnna.L.Cunningham@wv.gov  

  PO Box 800 
  (114 S. High Street) 
  Morgantown, WV 26507 
  Phone: 285-3175 Fax: 285-3174 

Preston/Barbour/Taylor Counties   
RICK PARKS     
Rick.L.Parks@wv.gov  
PO Box 100 
(18351 Veterans Memorial Hwy.) 
Kingwood, WV 26537  
Phone: 329-4340 Fax:329-6082  

  Randolph County  
CHRISTIE FORTNEY  
Christie.A.Fortney@wv.gov  
1027 N. Randolph Avenue 
Elkins, WV 26241 
Phone: 637-5560 Fax: 637-0391 
 

  Grant/Mineral/Tucker/Morgan/ 
Hampshire/Hardy/Pendleton 
Counties 
ROANN BOSLEY  
Roann.W.Bosley@wv.gov 
18 N. Tornado Way 
Keyser, WV 26726  
Phone: 788-4150 Fax: 788-5363  

   
  Berkeley/Jefferson Counties 

DANIEL LEFEBER 
Daniel.R.Lefeber@wv.gov  
DEBORAH EDELEN 
Deborah.F.Edelen@wv.gov  
PO Box 1247 Zip Code 25402 
(433 Mid-Atlantic Parkway 

  Martinsburg, WV 25404 
  Phone: 267-0100 Fax: 267-0123 

  
Lewis/Upshur  
JONDREA NICHOLSON  
Jondrea.L.Nicholson@wv.gov  
(22 Herbert Avenue) 
PO Box 207  

  Smithburg, WV 26436 
  Phone: 873-7056 Fax: 873-3078  

 

     Boone/Lincoln Counties 
JENNIFER BECKETT  
Jennifer.M.Beckett@wv.gov  
PO Box 468 
(8209 Court Avenue) 
Hamlin, WV 25523  
Phone: 824-5811 Fax: 824-7811 

 Mason/Putnam Counties                 
IVY LEGG  
Ivy.M.Legg@wv.gov 
1406 Kanawha Street 
Point Pleasant, WV 25550 
Phone: 675-0880 Fax: 675-0883   

Jackson/Roane/Calhoun                  
Counties 
AMANDA CHRISTIAN  
Amanda.J.Christian@wv.gov 
PO Box 280 
(85 Industrial Park Road) 
Grantsville, WV 26147 
Phone: 354-6118 Fax: 354-7076 
 
Cabell County 
JULIE SPENCE 
Julie.E.Spence@wv.gov 
2699 Park Avenue, Suite 100 
Huntington, WV 25704 
Phone: 528-5800 Fax: 528-5523 
 
 
Wayne County 
TRACY ANGLE 
Tracy.A.Angle@wv.gov 
26452 East Lynn Road 
Wayne, WV 25570-5103 
Phone: 272-6311 Fax: 272-5183 
 
Kanawha County 
MELISSA SHEPPARD (CPS 
Investigation) 
Melissa.A.Sheppard@wv.gov  
MEAGHAN GOFFREDA  
(CPS Court) 
Meaghan.E.Goffreda@wv.gov 
4190 W. Washington Street  
Charleston, WV 25313  
Phone: 746-2360 x60604 
Fax: 558-1801  
 
 

    Logan/Mingo Counties  
CHRISTA KOVACH 
Christa.G.Kovach@wv.gov 
130 Stratton Street 
Logan, WV 25601 
Phone: 792-7095 Fax: 792-7003 

 
 
Fayette/Nicholas County 

    KRISTY COMER 
Kristy.M.Comerl@wv.gov  
1400 Virginia Street 
Oak Hill, WV 25901 
Phone: 465-9613 
Fax: 465-7288 

Raleigh County                       
STEPHANIE LESTER 
Stephanie.L.Lester@wv.gov  
407 Neville Street 
Beckley, WV 25801  
Phone: 256-6930 Ext. 10750       
Fax: 256-6932 
 
Greenbrier/Pocahontas/Monroe/ 
Summers Counties  
ANGELA “Angie” COOK (Interim) 
Angela.S.Cook@wv.gov 
319 Maplewood Avenue, Suite 3 
Lewisburg, WV 24901 
Phone: 647-7476 Fax: 647-7486  
 
Mercer County  
EDWIN BENNETT 
Edwin.C.Bennett@wv.gov   
350 Davis Square 
Princeton, WV 24739  
Phone: 425-8738 Fax: 487-3589  
 
McDowell/Wyoming Counties  
JAMES D. LONG 
James.D.Long@wv.gov  
840 Virginia Avenue 
Welch, WV 24801 
Phone: 436-8302 Fax: 436-3248 
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